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1890 December 20 Saturday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 December 21 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 December 22 Monday None 
recorded 

Made an engagement with Alton Crose with for [sic] Dancing school. Broke the 
engagement. Came home with Will.  

1890 December 23 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Dancing School night. Central’s fair opens. 

1890 December 24 Wednesday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 December 25 Thursday None 
recorded 

Christmas 

1890 December 26 Friday None 
recorded 

P. Campton & L. Montier’s party at 618 Pine St.  

1890 December 27 Saturday None 
recorded 

Will Holden spent the afternoon just from Washington 

1890 December 28 Sunday None 
recorded 

[Nothing recorded] 

1890 December 29 Monday None 
recorded 

Out sledding Julia Lillie, Fred, Joe C. and George. A fine time 

1890 December 30 Tuesday None 
recorded 

Dancing School with Alton. A fine school 

1890 December 31 Wednesday None 
recorded 

Out to see the New Year come in. A fine time. Down to Ellie’s F. Lewis gave a 
reception.  
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